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Notification No. SEBA/EX/HOLD/65/2022-23/09 Date 11" November, 2022

NOTIFICATION

It is for information of all concerned that the fees structure of the candidates who are going to appear in the
ensuing HSLC Examination, 2023 is as below:

1) Examination Fee : Rs. 700.00 (Seven hundred only)

2) Practical Examination Fee Rs. 150.00 (One hundred fifty only) (If applicable)

3) Centre Fee : Rs. 350.00 (Three hundred fifty only)

4) Annual Recognition Fee : Rs. 1000.00 (One thousand only) (To be paid by the Head of the

Institution)

As per the instruction of the Govt. of Assam vide Notification No. E-23&074/471 dated 07/11/2022
the payment of fee is exempted for the candidates of Govt./Provincialzed and Recognized venture schools
whose parental Annual income from all sources is 2 lakh or below, only for the candidates, who have
registered in Class IX, in the year 2020 and 2021.

The terms and conditions are as follows:

1) It has come to notice that some of the schools have registered the name of the candidates in their school
although the candidate is studying in another school. The Exemption of fees, for such students is not
allowed, even if he/she belongs to lower income category. If any exemption is granted to such candidates,
and it is noticed at later stage, Result of the candidates shall be Withheld and necessary action will be
taken against the Head of the Institution.

2) The Guardians/Parents of the candidate has to file an application before the Head of the Institution for fees
exemption.

3) The Head of the Institution must verify the genuineness of documents submitted by the
Parents/Guardians/Students before allowing the exemption of Examination fee.

4) The applicant has to give a photograph of present status of the tree planted by him/her at the time of
admission in class IX.

5) Candidate will be allowed to complete their form fill-up from their parent School only, where their Class
IX Registration has been done. No candidate will be allowed to form fill-up from another Institution, if
their Registration has not been transferred yet.

6) The Centre Fee @ Rs.350.00 (Three hundred fifty), only per candidate shall be released by the Board of
Secondary Education, Assam to each of the Centre in due course. In the Examination portal the Centre-in-
charge has to provide the Bank details of the Examination account of the Centre for release of Centre fees.

7) For detailed procedure please visit Examination portal https://sebaregistration.in/

8) Online Examination portal will start from 15% Nov, 2022 to 15" Dec, 2022.

9) The candidates who have not appeared in the Half Yearly Examination of class X, held in the month of
October, 2022 or Special Half Yearly Examination of Class X held/to be held in the month of November
will not be eligible to sit in the HSLC Examination, 2023. y
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SEBA/EX/HOLD/65/2022-23/09-A Date: 11" November, 2022
Copy to:

1) PA to the Chairman, SEBA for Chairman’s kind information.

2) COE, SEBA for information and necessary action.

3) Inspector of Schools (All) for information.v

4) Dy. COE, SEBA for information and necessary action,

5) CAO, SEBA for information and necessary action.

6) Member Secretary (DPO), Regional Officers of SEBA (All) for information and necessary action.

7) All News Editor and all Electronic Media with a request to publish the above notification as new

item in the interest of public.
9) Guard File. 4
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